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YEAH!KICK IT OFF WITH VERMOUTH + APERITIF

equipo navazos ‘i think’ manzanilla sherry
lillet blanc

suze

henri bardouin pastis

campari

aperol

del professore classico vermouth
chazalettes + co vermouth bianco or rosso
cocchi americano vermouth bianco or rosé
itsine vermouth

naturale ‘orange’ vermouth

partida creus ‘muz’ vermouth

maidenii vermouth classic, kina or sweet

COCKTAILS

le gimlet

haiver wa daily gin, mango, pink pepper, basil
strawberries & c.r.e.a.m.

tequila blanco, manzanilla, strawberry, grapefruit
vermouth sour

jasmine vermouth, cognac, oloroso, lemon, whites
sake highball

sake, poblano & london essence roasted pineapple soda
mac-tini (andy’s favourite martini)

gingin gin, lillet blanc, absinthe

old fashioned

buffalo trace, bitters, coconut

“other classics available on request

BEER + CIDER

spain
france
france
france
italy
italy
italy
italy
italy
italy
italy
spain
victoria
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ONTAP - SCHOONER :

mismatch lager 4.5%
beerfarm pale ale 4.7%
otherside ‘harvest' red ale 5.4%

beerfarm royal haze 5.8%

TINNIES:

swan draught 4.4%

nail mvp 3.4%

eagle bay cocoa stout 5.5%
lightning minds pale ale 0.5%

colonial bertie apple cider 4.7%

ON THE DRY SIDE...NON-ALCOHOLIC

citrusy house mocktail

ovant sour - citrus & whites

seedlip grove or garden - with fonic or soda
ovant royal - with ginger ale or ginger beer
strangelove ‘no 8’ tonic water

strange love salted grapefruit

capi blood orange soda

soda lime, llb, coke, sprite or coke zero

WINE.... BY THE GLASS

south aqustralia
western australia
western australia

western australia

western australia
western australia
western australia
western australia

western australia
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BUBBLES 125ML

dal zotto prosecco 2021 king valley, vic 14
arnaud lambert ‘crémant de loire’ brut nv  loire valley, fra 21
sittella ‘cuvee rose’ nv pemberton, wa 15
WHITE I50ML
paul nelson riesling 2023 great southern, wa 14
bedouet ‘grand primos’ muscadet s&m sl 2022 foire valley, fra 15
papagiannakos assyrtiko 2022 attica, greece 21"
testalonga ‘keep on punching’ chenin 2022  swartland, s. africa 28*
blind corner ‘blanc’ sauv blanc | chenin 2023 margaret river, wa 13
amo Vvino ‘gianco’ grenache blanc 2023 riverland, sa 14
marangona lugana’ turbiana 2021 lombardy, ita 17
garagiste 'stagiaire’ chardonnay 2023 mornington p, vic 15
WINE.... BY THE GLASS

PINK + ON SKINS I50ML



denton ‘shed’ rose cabernet blend 2022 yarra valley, vic 14

brave new wine ‘riot girl skinsy blend 2022 great southern, wa 13
cosmic ‘connexio’ xarel lo 2022 catalonia, spa 25"
RED

la violetta ‘lounge chill” grenache 2023 great southern, wa 14 chilled
basket range ‘banksia’ pinot noir 2022 adelaide hills, sa 17
frederic puffeney trousseau 2021 arbois, fra 29"
dormilona tempranillo 2023 marqgaret river, wa 16
coulter barbera 2021 adelaide hills, sa 15

Is merchants ‘hoi polloi’ cab | merlot blend 2022 margaret river, wa 13
tonic shiraz 2020 barossa, sa 14

FEATURED PRODUCER: BLOODY HILL VILLAGES



Bloody Hill is a second label for Yarra Valley cult-winemaker Timo
Mayer, which in 2020, Timo's son Rivar joined the business with the
introduction of their grower range - Bloody Hill Villages. The wines in
this range are all made by Rivar with help from his father from classic
and not so classic Yarra Valley varieties that are sourced from select

sites.

The Bloody Hill Villages range is modestly priced and always over
delivers. The production is quite small. Fruit is sourced from organic
vineyards and the winemaking philosophy is simple - wild ferments in
neutral vessels, elevage in old seasoned oak and bottled unfined and
unfiltered. The wines are clean, have a sense of place, grower and

winemaker.

Bloody Hill ‘Villages’ Panton Hill Chardonnay 2023 90
Bloody Hill Villages’ Healesville Rosé 2023 75
Bloody Hill ‘Villages’ Coldstream Pinot Noir 2023 90
Bloody Hill ‘Villages’ Coldstream Shiraz 2023 75
Bloody Hill ‘Villages’ Coldstream Cabernet 2023 75

BIG BOTTS (A.K.A. PARTY SIZE) 1500ML MAGNUMS UNLESS STATED

jm seleque ‘solessence’ extra brut nv champagne, fra 435



idee fixe ‘brut rose’ 2021 marqgaretriver, wa 220

la violetta ‘patio nat’ 2023 great southern, wa 150
henschke ‘peggy’s hill’ riesling 2022 eden valley, sa 135
brave new wine ‘andiamo’ vermentino 2022 great southern, wa 185
dom. laroche ‘st martin’ chablis chardonnay 2019 burqundy, fra 290

ochota barrels ‘texture like sun’ grenache blend 2022 adelaide hills, sa 198

noah rosso’ nebbiolo blend 2020 piedmont, ita 185
bossotti ‘'san rume’ barbera d'asti superiore 2016 piedmont, ita 225
pierre gaillard ‘saint-joseph’ syrah 2020 n. rhone, fra 275
domaine tempier ‘bandol rouge’ mourvédre 2019  bandol, fra 375

3 Litres (jeroboam):

nervi-conterno ‘gattinara’ nebbiolo 2018 piedmont, ita 1450
BUBBLES

dal zotto prosecco 2021 king valley, vic 58
barringwood tasmanian cuvée’ nv barrington, tas 86



mongarda valdobbiadene prosecco superiore 2021 venefo, ita 92

arnaud lambert ‘crémant de loire’ brut nv loire valley, fra 98
justin boxler 'crémant d'alsace’ brut nv alsace, fra 155
ca’ del bosco ‘cuvee prestige’ franciacorta nv  lombardy, ita 175
sittella ‘cuvee rose’ nv pemberton, wa 68
PET NAT:

gilbert riesling 2022 orange, nsw 58
wildman ‘astro bunny’ vermentino blend 2022 multi-region, sa 82
domaine simha ‘peysan’ pinot noir 2021 derwent, fas 60 (500ml)
CHAMPAGNE:

chavost ‘blanc d'assemblage’ nv 245
diebolt-vallois blanc de blancs nv 265
andre clouet ‘grande reserve’ brut nv 215
WHITES

LIGHT + FRESH

paul nelson riesling 2023 great southern, wa 65
forest hill ‘block 2’ riesling 2023 mount barker, wa 75
markus molitor ‘haus klosterberg’ riesling 2021  mosel, ger 95 (L)
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rings riesling trocken 2021

mader riesling 2021

bedouet ‘grand primos’ muscadet s+m sur lie 2022
bernard ott ‘fass 4’ gruner veltliner 2021
papagiannakos assyrtiko 2022

sitella ‘avante garde’ albarifio 2023

pombal a lanzada ‘mytilus’ albarifio 2021

blind corner ‘blanc’ sauvignon blanc | chenin 2023

fattoria nanni ‘arsicci’ verdicchio 2020

WHITES
NOT LIGHT, NOT FULL..SOMEWHERE IN THE MIDDLE

bk wines ‘gut feeling’ riesling | chardonnay 2022
diszndkd tokaji dry’ furmint 2021
testalonga ‘keep on punching’ chenin 2022

nicola bergaglio ‘minaia’ gavi cortese 2021

pfalz, ger

alsace, fra

loire valley, fra
wagram, aut
aftica, greece
swan valley, wa
rias baixas, spa
marqgareft river, wa

marche, ita

adelaide hills, sa
tokayji, hun
swartland, s. africa

piedmont, ita

85

89

75

98

90

75

80

58

85

78

85

110

80
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marangona lugana’ turbiana 2021
battles pinot grigio 2023
antonella corda vermentino 2021

stargazer pinot gris | riesling | gewurztraminer 2022

....ALMOST CHARDY, TEXTURAL

fam. perrin ‘cotes du rhéne’ grenache blanc 2022
nivarius tempranillo blanco 2021
mchenry hohnen marsanne roussanne 2022

quintodecimo ‘via del campo’ greco di tufo 2020

lombarady, ita
frankland river, wa
sardinia, ita

coal river, fas

s. rhone, fra
rioja, spa
margaret river, wa

campania, ifa

e. torres acosta ‘versante nord’ minella blend 2021 sicily, ita

WHITES
FINALLY, THE CHARDY!!!

swell season 2022
garagiste ‘stagiaire’ 2023
lowboi 2020

si vintners ‘ada’ 2020

dr edge tasmania’ 2022

marqgareft river, wa
morningfon p, vic
porongqurups, wa
marqgareftriver, wa

multi region, tas

75

65

78

75

70

60

75

195

145

68

70

105

125

130

"



bloody hill ‘villages’ 2023
shaw & smith ‘M3’ 2022
shadowfax 2022

cape grace 2022

kumeu river ‘estate’ 2022

kendall-jackson ‘vintner’s reserve’ 2019

BURGUNDY:

jean defaix ‘les vaillons’ chablis 1er cru 2019

yarra valley, vic
adelaide hills, sa
geelong, vic
marqgareft river, wa
kumeu, nz

sonoma county, usa

xavier monnot ‘les grandes coutures’ bourgogne blanc 2017

domaine leflaive macon-verze 2019

SKINSY + ORANGE

brave new wine ‘riot girl’ vermentino blend 2022
sigurd chenin blanc 2021

amato vino ‘skinny dip’ sauvignon blanc 2021
konpira maru ‘el pacu’ chardonnay | arneis 2021

cosmic ‘connexio’ xarel lo 2022

great southern, wa
clare /barossa, sa
marqgareft river, wa
grampians, vic

catalonia, spa

90

125

79

85

115

95

165

135

210

62

76

70

60

115
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brian ‘rizza’ riesling 2018
blind corner ‘orange’ pinot gris | chenin 2022
ruggabellus 'sallio’ riesling | muscat 2022

archil guniava tsitka 2021

ROSE + CHILLED REDS

ROSE:

dormilona ‘pinku’ rose shiraz 2023

denton ‘shed’ cabernet sauvignon blend 2022
bloody hill ‘villages’ shiraz 2021

gentle folk ‘rainbow juice’ 2023

ngeringa syrah 2021

nervi-conterno ‘il rosato’ nebbiolo 2021

oregon, usa
margaret river, wa
eden valley, sa

imereti, georqgia

marqgareft river, wa
yarra valley, vic
yarra valley, vic
adelaide hills, sa
adelaide hills, sa

piedmont, ita

110

58

96

135

62

58

75

65

74

135
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domaine du gros ‘nore bandol mourvedre 2021 bandol, fra 135

masseria del pino ‘superluna’ nerellom 2020 sicily, ita 175
thibaud boudignon anjou cabernet franc 2021 loire valley, fra 95
CHILLED RED:
la violetta lounge chill’ grenache 2023 great southern, wa 65
unico zelo ‘tropo’ pinot gris | syrah 2022 adelaide hills, sa 55
entropy ‘echo’ pinot noir | pinot gris 2022 gippsiland, vic 89
j.f. ganevat ‘la croix des bataille’ gamay 2021 Jura, fra

225
REDS
PINOT + BURGUNDY

ochota barrels ‘mark of cain’ pinot meunier 2023 adelaide hills, sa 95

south by southwest 2023 pembertfon, wa 75
basket range ‘banksia’ 2022 adelaide hills, sa 82
bloody hill ‘villages’ 2023 yarra valley, vic 90
joshua cooper ‘doug’s vineyard’ 2022 macedon ranges, vic 155
garagiste ‘merricks’ 2022 morningfon pen., vic 98
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koerner wine ‘leko’ 2021
steintal 'groBheubach’ alte reben 2018

felton road ‘bannockburn’ 2021

BURGUNDY:

faiveley ‘bourgogne rouge’ 2020
b. leroux vosne-romanee 2017

d. duband gevrey chambertin 2018

REDS
NOT PINOT TO MEDIUM BODY

koerner ‘mammolo’ sciaccarello 2022

frederic puffeney trousseau 2021

milan nestarec ‘nach’ blaufrankisch | pinot 2021
les cretes torrette 2021

alkina kin’ grenache 2021

petit perou 'pisse-vieille’ brouilly gamay 2020

praeter ‘stange fog’ langhe nebbiolo 2021

adelaide hills, sa
ahr, ger

central ofago, nz

clare valley, sa
arbois, fra
moravia, cze
valle d aosta, ita
barossa valley, sa
beaujolais, fra

pyrenees, vic

85

145

190

135

465

395

96

135

115 (1L)

97

75

95

80
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mayer sangiovese 2027

principe corsini ‘le corti’ chianti classico 2020
bakkheia ‘groszman’ graciano 2019
dormilona tempranillo 2023

la calmette ‘trespotz’ malbec 2021

frank cornelissen 'munjebel’ nerello m. 2021

REDS
MORE MEDIUM BODIED...

ampeleia ‘unlitro’ alicante nero blend 2021
frederick stevenson nero d'avola 2021
wangolina montepulciano 2022

einaudi dogliani dolcetto 2020

coulter barbera 2021

castagna ‘adam’s rib’ nebbiolo | syrah 2018

massolino barolo nebbiolo 2018

yarra valley, vic
yarra valley, vic
ferguson valley, wa
marqgareft river, wa
vin de france

sicily, ita

fuscany, ifa
adelaide hills, sa
limestone coast, sa
piedmont, ita
adelaide hills, sa
beechworth, vic

piedmont, ita

125

95

105

72

118

215

88 (1L)

75

80

78

65

95

235
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weninger ‘balf kekfrankos 2018
gaia agiorgitiko 2020
j. grau ‘vespres’ grenache | syrah | carignan 2020

Is hoi polloi red cabernet | merlot 2022

REDS
FULLER, RICH + BOLD

foradori teroldego 2020

craggy range ‘gimblett gravels’ syrah 2020
one armed scissor shiraz | temp | malbec 2022
battles ‘granitis’ shiraz 2021

yangarra ‘blewitt springs’ shiraz 2021

tonic shiraz 2020

oates end cabernet sauvignon 2020

inama ‘piu’ carmenere 2020

sopron, hun 80
aftica, greece 78
monftsant, spa 105

marqgaretriver, wa 58

frentino, ita 110

hawkes bay, nz 105

multi-region, wa 65
perth hills, wa 95
mclaren vale, sa 75
barossa, sa 65

marqgaretriver, wa 130

venefo, ifa 95
17



swan valley wines ‘heritage blend’ 2022

swan valley, wa

collosorbo brunello di montalcino sangiovese 2016 fuscany, ita

SPIRITS

VODKA:

haiver ‘double distilled’
grainshaker

archie rose ‘native botanical
suntory ‘haku’

grey goose

GIN:

haiver ‘wa daily’

haiver ‘modern’

gingin gin

republic of fremantle ‘full bodied’
never never distilling co ‘oyster shell
patient wolf ‘summer thyme’

archie rose ‘bone dry’

hendrick’s

western australia
victoria

new south wales
Japan

france

30ML

1
12
14
13
17

western australia

western australia
western australia
western australia
south australia
victoria

new south wales
scotland

17
14
12
15
15
17
16

85

245

1
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tanqueray 10
hayman'’s old tom
hayman'’s sloe

TEQUILA, MEZCAL, PISCO :

espolon blanco

la dama blanco

pueblo viejo reposado

nuestra soledad ‘san luis del rio” mezcal

demonio de los andes pisco

SPIRITS

RUM:

bacardi blanco

plantation ‘3 star’ white
plantation dark

mount gay black barrel
diplomatico ‘reserva exclusiva’
zacapa solera 23yo

dead man’s fingers spiced rum

ALL THE WHISKEY:

jameson

buffalo trace bourbon

eagle rare bourbon

jim beam rye

gospel rye

starward fortis’ whisky

whipper snapper ‘wheat’ whiskey

united kingdom
united kingdom
united kingdom

Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
mexico

peru

cuba
caribbean
caribbean
barbados
venezuela
guatemala
united kingdom

ireland

kentucky
kentucky
kentucky

victoria

victoria

western australia

16
14
12

11
20
11
18
14

30ML

1
12
12
14
17
21
1

1
1
18
1
17
25
21
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johnnie walker black

dalwhinnie 15yo Aighland
glenmorangie ‘original’ highland
glenmorangie ‘signet’ highland
ardbeg ‘uigeadail’ /siay

bruichladdich port charlotte 10yo isiay
nikka taketsuru

‘NIGHTCAPS’

COGNAC, ARMAGNAC, CALVADOS:
hennessy vs

delord bas-armagnac 1985
avallen calvados

DIGESTIF CAKA AMARO):
amaro nonino
cynar

braulio

fernet branca
montenegro
averna

amaro angostura

LIQUEURS:

applewood limoncello
frangelico

disaronno

scotland
scotland
scotland
scotland
scotland
scotland

Japan

france
france
france

italy
italy
italy
italy
italy
italy
trinidad

south australia
italy
italy

11
21
15
52
28
21
24

30ML

13
23
16

14
1
1
12
1
1
13

10
10
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drambuie

SWEET + FORTIFIED WINE:

ch guiraud ‘petit guiraud’ sauternes 2017
poderi del paradiso vin santo 2015

quinta do noval tawny port nv

scotland

bordeaux, fra
fuscany, ita

douro, por

13

60ML
15

13
14

21



